Emﬂum Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

2023 DODGE DURANGO R/T

VIN: 1C43DJCT2PC558997

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

57LV8 .

GASOLINE W@ Regular oil changes >
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Original Window Sticker

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX >

@) Good Reliability >
aw 2 Previous owners >
ﬂ Personal vehicle >

[IG 41,315 Lastreported odometer reading >

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/16/25 at 11:10:23 AM (CST). Other information
about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

C/A[R[F|AJ® Recent Service Highlights

Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service & CommentsService Comments Date View Details Links

W « v 0il and filter changed , dosxosxzozsosxosxzswew > View Details >
. 1l and filter c ange

CAR
FOX

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

(C[AIR]F|A™ Additional History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss @
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage (i)
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment @

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check @
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage G)
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall @

No Recalls Reported No Recalls Reported
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.



No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty (i)
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Bﬂmﬁmm Title History 2 Owner1 » Owner2
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands (i)
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Br.ands ® . N
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find
that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

C/A[R[F|AJ Ownership History s Owner1 s Owner2

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2023 2023
Type of owner Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 15 days 2 yrs. 7 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Tennessee Tennessee
Estimated miles driven per year - 19,989/yr
Last reported odometer reading 12 41,315

[C/AIR[F[AJ® Detailed History Glossary

- Owner1 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2023

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCAUS LLC Original Window Sticker
==

03/30/2023 5 Beaman Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram Vehicle serviced
>F FIAT - Pre-delivery inspection completed
‘ Murfreesboro, TN -Vehicle washed/detailed
615-895-5092
beamancdjr.com/
4.2/5.0

645 Verified Reviews
@ 10,858 Customer Favorites

04/17/2023 12 Beaman Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram Vehicle sold
FIAT
Murfreesboro, TN
615-895-5092



04/17/2023

04/24/2023

A

= Owner2
Purchased: 2023

Date Mileage
05/02/2023

08/21/2023

09/11/2023 8,291

A

09/20/2023

12/01/2023 12,828

A

04/03/2024

A

20,555

wviurrreesboro, 1IN
615-895-5092
beamancdjr.com/

4.2/5.0
645 Verified Reviews

@ 10,858 Customer Favorites

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shelbyville, TN

Beaman Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram
FIAT

Murfreesboro, TN

615-895-5092

beamancdjr.com/

4.2/5.0
645 Verified Reviews

@ 10,858 Customer Favorites

Source

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shelbyville, TN

Title #17500503455

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shelbyville, TN

Title #17500503455

Beaman Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram
FIAT

Murfreesboro, TN

615-895-5092

beamancdjr.com/

4.2/5.0
645 Verified Reviews

@ 10,858 Customer Favorites

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shelbyville, TN

Title #17500503455

Beaman Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram
FIAT

Murfreesboro, TN

615-895-5092

beamancdjr.com/

4.2/5.0
645 Verified Reviews

@ 10,858 Customer Favorites

Beaman Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram
FIAT

Murfreesboro, TN

615-895-5092

beamancdjr.com/

4.2/5.0
645 Verified Reviews

Vehicle purchase reported
-Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Vehicle serviced

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported
-Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed
- Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- 0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed
- Tires rotated

Personal Vehicle
19,989 mi/yr



08/31/2024 29,624

A

11/15/2024

05/06/2025 41,315

A

10/10/2025

645 Verified Reviews
@ 10,858 Customer Favorites

Beaman Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram
FIAT

Murfreesboro, TN

615-895-5092

beamancdjr.com/

4.2/5.0
645 Verified Reviews

@ 10,858 Customer Favorites

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shelbyville, TN

Title #17500503455

Beaman Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram
FIAT

Murfreesboro, TN

615-895-5092

beamancdjr.com/

4.2/5.0
645 Verified Reviews

@ 10,858 Customer Favorites

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shelbyville, TN

Title #17500503455

=

L

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter replaced

-Four tires balanced

- Four tires mounted

- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- 0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has been paid off if
you're buying from a private seller. Learn More

This vehicle’s oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service
history for free at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at

Follow Us: 0 facebook.com/CARFAX

www.carfaxonline.com.

@cArraxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

@ 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

12/16/2511:10:23 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 DODGE DURANGO vehicle (VIN: 1C4SDJCT2PC558997),
which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/16/25 at 12:10 PM (EST).

Customer Signature

Date Dealer Signature Date




